
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

 IN THE MATTER OF THE FILING OF 

TELRITE CORPORATION DBA LIFE 

WIRELESS PETITION FOR DESIGNATION 

AS AN ELIGIBLE TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

CARRIER IN THE STATE OF SOUTH 

DAKOTA FOR THE LIMITED PURPOSE OF 

PROVIDING LIFELINE SERVICE TO 

QUALIFYING CUSTOMERS 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

)  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

TC25-002 

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff’s First Set of Data Requests were sent 

to the following parties on June 3, 2025: 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 

Executive Director 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 

(605) 773-3201

Mr. Logan Schaefbauer 

Staff Attorney 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

Logan.Schaefbauer@state.sd.us 

(605) 773-3201

Mr. Joseph Rezac 

Staff Analyst 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD  57501 

Joseph.Rezac@state.sd.us 

(605) 773-3201

Ms. Susan J. Berlin - representing Telrite 

Corporation d/b/a Life Wireless 

Attorney 

Friend, Hudak & Harris, LLP 

Three Ravinia Drive, Suite 1700 

Atlanta, GA 30346 

SBerlin@fh2.com 

(770) 399-9500, Ext. 115

Ms. Amanda M. Calloway - representing Telrite 

Corporation d/b/a Life Wireless 

Attorney 

Friend, Hudak & Harris, LLP 

Three Ravinia Drive, Suite 1700 

Atlanta, GA 30346 

acalloway@fh2.com 

(770) 399-9500

Ms. Leah Gsell 

Director of Compliance 

Telrite Holdings, Inc. 

11100 Alcovy Road 

Covington, GA 30014 

leah.gsell@telrite.com 

(678) 202-0755

Ms. Kara Semmler 

General Counsel 

South Dakota Telecommunications Association 

320 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD 57501 

karasemmler@sdtaonline.com 

(605) 224-7629



Dated this 3rd day of June, 2025 
 
 
__________________________  
Jennie L. Fuerst 

Staff Attorney  

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 East Capitol Avenue 

Pierre, SD 57501 

Phone (605) 773-3201 

Jennie.Fuerst@state.sd.us  
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